

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

LPA No.66/2023
CM No.2870/2023

UT of J and K and othersPetitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

V/s

Pritam Singh and othersRespondent(s)

Through :- Mr. P N Raina, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Tarun Sharma, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER
06.09.2023

As prayed by learned counsel for the parties, list this appeal on
04.10.2023.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

Jammu:
06.09.2023
Raj Kumar